JSE Listings Requirements and other applicable laws. The commencement of quotation and trading of New Units is subject to confirmation of ASX and the JSE (as applicable).

CONCLUSION

 Acquisition of strategically located industrial assets which offer attractive initial yield

 Acquisitions all have strong tenant covenants with contracted annual fixed rent reviews and are either net

or triple net leases

 Enhances portfolio scale and increases exposure to the industrial sector

 Acquisitions have a long WALE of 8.2 years1

 Post Placement market capitalisation of AUD 963 million2 and pro forma gearing reduced to 27.1%3,

strengthening IAP’s balance sheet and providing headroom for future growth

Conclusion

Notes: 1. Weighted by gross property income. 2. Based on IAP's market capitalisation as at 25 September 2019 adjusted for the Placement of AUD 84 million. 3. Pro forma based on the balance sheet as at 31

March 2019, adjusted only for the ASX listing, the Acquisitions and the Placement. Refer to Appendix A for detailed breakdown. 18

APPENDIX A:

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Pro forma balance sheet6,7

AUD million

Audited 31 March

20191

Post balance date

adjustments2,3

Pro forma 31

March 2019

(pre Acquisitions

and Placement)

Acquisitions and

Placement4

Pro forma

31 March 2019

Current assets 14.2 - 14.2 0.0 14.2

Cash and cash equivalents 7.8 - 7.8 0.0 7.8

Trade and other receivables 6.4 - 6.4 0.0 6.4

Non-current assets 1,069.2 - 1,069.2 81.0 1,150.2

Investment properties 1,062.8 - 1,062.8 81.0 1,143.8

Financial instruments held at fair value 6.4 - 6.4 0.0 6.4

Total assets 1,083.4 - 1,083.4 81.0 1,164.4

Current liabilities 60.3 (28.6) 31.7 0.0 31.7

Borrowings 28.6 (28.6) - 0.0 0.0

Trade and other payables 6.9 - 6.9 0.0 6.9

Distributions payable 24.8 - 24.8 0.0 24.8

Non-current liabilities 401.7 (65.8) 335.9 1.9 337.8

Long-term borrowings 375.2 (65.8) 309.4 1.9 311.3

Trade and other payables 5.3 - 5.3 0.0 5.3

Financial instruments held at fair value 21.2 - 21.2 0.0 21.2

Total liabilities 462.0 (94.4) 367.6 1.9 369.5

Net assets 621.4 94.4 715.8 79.1 794.9

Units in issue 478.8 76.9 555.7 55.6 611.3

NAV per Unit 1.30 1.29 1.30

Gearing5 (%) 38.1% 29.0% 27.1%

19

Notes: 1. The Fund had net current liabilities of AUD 46.1 million as at 31 March 2019 principally due to the Distribution declared (AUD 24.8 million) as at 31 March 2019 along with borrowings to fund the acquisition of

24 Wormald Street, Symonston ACT (AUD 28.6 million) which was repaid from the proceeds of the ASX listing. The Distribution was paid on 27 May 2019 funded from available cash and undrawn debt capacity.

2. The final subscription price of the ASX listing equity raise was AUD 1.32 per Unit. 3. Adjusted for the AUD 101.4 million proceeds received from the ASX listing equity raise net of transaction costs undertaken in May